#### 10/26/2016 504068072

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4114738

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MATTHEW KENNEY	10/25/2016
VINAYAGAM KANNAN	10/26/2016
SUNIL VANDSE	10/25/2016
SUKETU SANGHVI	10/24/2016

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PAR PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.	
Street Address:	1 RAM RIDGE ROAD	
City:	CHESTNUT RIDGE	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10977	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15289640	

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (650)493-6811

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: rgallo@wsgr.com, uspatentdocket@wsgr.com WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 650 PAGE MILL ROAD

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304-1050

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	47956-702.501
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TRISHA AGRAWAL
SIGNATURE:	/TRISHA AGRAWAL/
DATE SIGNED:	10/26/2016

# **Total Attachments: 5**

source=PAR_47956_702_501_ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif
source=PAR_47956_702_501_ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif
source=PAR_47956_702_501_ExecutedAssignment#page3.tif
source=PAR_47956_702_501_ExecutedAssignment#page4.tif

 $source = PAR\_47956\_702\_501\_Executed Assignment \# page 5.tif$ 

	PATENT ASSIGNMENT		Docket Number 47956-702,501
WHEREAS, the undersig	ned:		
1, Matthew Kenney 32227 Chatham Street New Haven, MI 48048	2. Vinsyagam Kannan 611 Timothy Lane, Apt. 204 Rochester, Mi 48307	Sumil Vandse     Sumil Vandse     Sumil Vandse     Basking Ridge, NI 0	4, Suketu Sanghvi 1 Hancock Drive 7920 - Kendail Park, NJ 68824
(hereinafter "Inventor(s)),	" have invented certain new and useful improveme	ents iv	
	VASOPRESSIN PORMULATIO	INS ROBLISE IN TREAT	MEN'E CHE II VECENINGUN
for which a few	United States patent application is executed on every publication serial number 15/289,640 was filed on the publication serial number was filed on in the publication serial number was filed on in the publication was filed upon which a United States (s)"). The term "Application(s)" also includes all par Pharmaceutical, ins., a corporation of the State of prec"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title inventions, heretofore conceived, made or disc"), and in and to any and all patents, inventor's certifications.	en date herewith;  Jetober 16, 2016 in the Unit U.S. Receiving Office of second of the Unit Patent issued on	ited States Patent and Trademark Office; he Patent Cooperation Treaty;
NOW, THERE Assignee:	FORE, in consideration of good and valuable cons	ideration acknowledged by	said Inventor(s) to have been received in full from said
(b) in and to said Applicat substitution, continuation, of the foregoing; (c) in ar and application filed outsi Patent(s), including all rig	ions, including the right to claim priority to and fix or continuation-in-part of any of said Application( id to each and every reissue, reexamination, renew de the United States and corresponding to any of the	om said Application(s); (c) s); (d) in and to said Patent al or extension of any kind to foregoing, and(g) in and	entire right, title and interest (a) in and to said inventions; in and to each and every application that is a divisional, (s) and each and every patent issuing or reissuing from any of any of the foregoing; (f) in and to each and every patent to all claims for past, present and future infringement of the ent, and future lost profits, royalties, and damages of
and interest herein convey inventor(s) shall include p papers, and other assistant conveyed; (b) for prosecut covering said inventions; said inventions; and (f) for reissues and reexamination	ed in the United States, foreign countries, or under rompt production of pertinent facts and documents to all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable be ing any applications covering said Inventions; (c) (d) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissant r legal proceedings involving said inventions and a	my international conventi- s, giving of testimony, exec- y said Assigned (a) for per- for filing and proscenting stance of any said Patent(s); my applications therefor and gs, priority contests, public	ble said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title m, agreement, protocol, or treaty. Such cooperation by said ution of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other feeling in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein obstitute, divisional, continuing or additional applications (e) for interference or other priority proceedings involving d any Patent(s) granted thereon, including without limitation use proceedings, infringement actions and court actions; shall be paid for by said Assignee.
3, The t and shall be binding upon	erms and covenants of this assignment shall inure said inventor(s), their respective heirs, legal repres	to the benefit of said Assignentatives and assigns.	nee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives,
4. Said or understanding in confil-		that said Inventor(s) have	not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract,
	aty, be issued in the name of the Assignee, or its s		ign countries, or under any international convention, he sole use of said Assignoe, its successors, legal
principles. If any provisio	n of this instrument is found to be illegal or unenfo	arceable, the other provision	e State of California, without regard to conflict of law as shall remain effective and enforceable to the greatest original, but all of which together constitute one and the
IN WITNESS V	VHERROP, said inventor(s) have executed and del	ivered this instrument to az	id Assignce as of the dates written below;
Date: 7-50672-9/6	Matthew Kenney	Date:	Vinayagam Kannan
Date	Simil Vandse	Date:	Suketu Sanghyi
RECEIVED AND AGREE	ED TO BY ASSIGNEE:		······································
Dage	Simulare:		<i>y</i>
Date:	Signature:		

Title:

	PATENT ASSIGNMENT	***************************************	Docket Number 4	7956-792,501
WHEREAS, the undersigned.			L	
I. Matthew Kenney 32227 Chatham Street New Haven, MI 48648	<ul><li>2 Vinayagam Kannan</li><li>611 Timothy Lane,</li><li>Apt. 204</li><li>Rochester, Mi. 48307</li></ul>	Sunil Vandse     Sa Dorchester Drive     Basking Ridge, NJ 0	7920	4. Suketu Sanghvi I Hancock Drive Kendall Park, NJ 08824
(hereinafter "Inventor(s))," have invented certain new and useful improvements in				
VASOPRESSIN FORMULATIONS FOR USE IN TREATMENT OF HYPOTENSION				ENSION
for which applicate for which applicate for which applicate for which applicate for which an applicate for which an applicate for which an application for which an application for where for "Application for where for the first form for the first to all embodiments of the first referred to as "Inventions"), and it countries, or under any internation froperty. The Patent Cooperation	States patent application is executed on even- on serial number 15/289.640 was filed on Oct- on serial number was filed on in the U on serial number was filed on in the U on serial number was filed on in the ation was filed upon which a United States Ps on term "Application(s)" also includes all pate naceutical, lac_, a corporation of the State of N s desirous of acquiring the entire right, title ar antions, heretofore conceived, made or discoven and to any and all patents, inventor's certific usid convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty, Treaty or otherwise (hereinafter "Patent(s)").	olse: 10, 2016 in the Un S. Receiving Office of Patent Office; and/or Itent issued on, as U It applications that shat lew York, having a place Id interest in and to asid ered, whether jointly or ates and other forms of including those filed us	the Patent Cooperat  S. Patent No.  e or claim priority t e of business at I R Application(s), and severally, by said is protection thereon g ider the Paris Conve	on Treaty; or or from the above application(s). son Ridge Road, Chestnut Ridge, NY the inventions disclosed therein, and in tventor(s) (hereinafter collectively granted in the United States, foreign antion for the Protection of Industrial
NOW, THEREFORE, Assignee:	n consideration of good and valuable consider	ration acknowledged by	said Inventor(s) to	have been received in full from said
(b) in and to said Applications, in substitution, continuation, or cont of the foregoing; (s) in and to eac and application filed outside the I.	r(s) do hereby sell, assign, transfer and conver- cluding the right to claim priority to and from mustion-in-part of any of said Application(s); h and every reissue, reexamination, renewal of inited States and corresponding to any of the face for and to receive and recover for Assignee an infringement of the Patent(s).	said Application(s); (c) (d) in and to said Paten ir extension of any kind foregoing; and(g) in and	in and to each and a t(s) and each and ev of any of the forego to all claims for pa	every application that is a divisional, ory patent issuing or reissuing from any sing; (f) in and to each and every patent at, present and future infringement of the
and interest herein conveyed in the Inventor(s) shall include prompt papers, and other assistance all to conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any covering said inventions; (d) for feath present in the said inventions; and (f) for legal preissues and reexaminations, oppor-	r(s) hereby covenant and agree to cooperate we a United States, foreign countries, or under an roduction of pertinent facts and documents, g the extent documed necessary or desirable by a applications covering said inventions; (c) for illing and prosecuting applications for reissuan roceedings involving said inventions and any sition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, a expenses incurred by said inventor(s) in pro-	y international conventiving of testimony, executed Assignee (a) for per filing and prosecuting a size of any said Patent(s) applications therefor a priority contests, public	ion, agreement, prot cution of petitions, of fecting in said Assi- substitute, divisional (e) for interference id any Patent(s) gras- use proceedings, in	ocol, or treaty. Such cooperation by said aths, specifications, declarations or other specific title and interest herein , continuing or additional applications or other priority proceedings involving ated thereon, including without limitation fringement actions and court actions;
	d covenants of this assignment shall inure to t entor(s), their respective heirs, legal represent		nee, its successors,	assigns and other legal representatives,
4. Said Invento or understanding in conflict herew	$\mathbf{r}(\mathbf{s})$ hereby warrant, represent and covenant the $\mathbf{r}$	at said Inventor(s) have	not entered and wil	l not enter into any assignment, contract,
	r(s) hereby request that any Patent(s) issuing it issued in the name of the Assignes, or its succ			
principles. If any provision of this	ont will be interpreted and construed in accord is instrument is found to be illegal or unenforce rument may be executed in counterparts, each	eable, the other provisio	ns shall remain effe	ctive and enforceable to the greatest
IN WITNESS WHERE	OF, said inventor(s) have executed and delive	pred this instrument to s	aid Assignee as of t	ne dates written below:
Date:		Date: 10[26]/6	C. Vine	annan
Mat	hew Kenney		Vinayagam k	annan
Date;Sun	i Vandse	Date:	Suketu Sangi	
RECEIVED AND AGREED TO	BY ASSIGNEE:		::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::	55.00 
Date: S	ignature:			
Title:	Name:			

	PATENT ASSIGNMENT		Docket Number 47956-702.501
WHEREAS, the undersigned:			
i. Matthew Kenney 32337 Chatham Street New Haven, MI 48048	<ol> <li>Vinayagam Kannan</li> <li>Timothy Lane,</li> <li>Apt. 204</li> <li>Rochester, MI 48307</li> </ol>	3. Sunil Vandzə 83 Dorobester Drive Basking Ridge, NJ 0	4. Suketu Sanghvi I Hancock Drivo 7920 - Kondall Park, NJ 08824
(hereinafter "Inventor(s))," have invented certain new and useful improvements in			
VASOPRESSIN FORMULATIONS FOR USE IN TREATMENT OF HYPOTENSION			
for which application which application which application which application which application (a)", and to all embodiments of the investment, or under any internation	naceutical, http:// a corporation of the State of is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title entions, heretofore conceived, made or disa in and to any and all patents, inventor's cert	October 10, 2016 in the United U.S. Receiving Office of the L.S. Receiving Office and/or see Patent issued on, as United the L.S. Receiving a place of New York, having a place of and interest in and to said covered, whether jointly or ifficates and other forms of juty, including those filed unity, including those filed unity.	the Patent Cooperation Treaty;
MOW, THEREFORE, Assignee:	in consideration of good and valuable cens	ideration acknowledged by	said Inventor(s) to have been received in full from said
(b) in and to said Applications, in substitution, continuation, or con- of the foregoing; (c) in and to ca- and application filed outside the t	chiding the right to claim priority to and fre imuation-in-part of any of said Application th and every release, recommanion, renew Inited States and corresponding to any of flue tor and to receive and recover for Assign	om said Application(s); (c) i (s); (d) in and to said Patent al or extension of any kind i ie foregoing; and(g) in and	entire right, title and interest (a) in and to said inventions; in and to each and every application that is a divisional, (s) and each and every patent issuing or reissuing from any of any of the foregoing; (f) in and to each and every patent to all claims for past, present and future infringement of the eat, and future lost profits, royalties, and damages of
and interest herein conveyed in the inventor(s) shall include prompt; papers, and other assistance all to conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any covering said Inventions; (d) for said Inventions; and (f) for legal; reissues and reexaminations, oppositions.	e United States, foreign countries, or under production of pertinent facts and documents the extent documed necessary or desirable by applications covering said Inventions; (c) Ifing and proscenting applications for reiss- proceedings involving said Inventions and a	any international conventi- s, giving of testimony, exec- sy said Assignee (a) for per- for filing, and prosecuting as- cance of any said Patent(a); any applications therefor an- gs, princity contests, public	ble said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title on, agreement, protocol, or treaty. Such cooperation by said ution of politions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other feeting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein obstitute, divisional, continuing or additional applications (e) for interference or other priority proceedings involving d any Patent(s) granted thereon, including without limitation use proceedings, infringement actions and court actions; shall be paid for by said Assignee.
	nd covenants of this assignment shall inure ventor(s), their respective heirs, legal repres		nee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.
4. Said Invento or understanding in conflict heres		t that said Inventor(s) have	not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract,
			ign countries, or under any international convention, he sole use of said Assignce, its successors, legal
principles. If any provision of this extent permitted by law. This instante agreement.	s instrument is found to be illegal or unenfo	occable, the other provision sch of which is decined an	e State of California, without regard to conflict of law as shall remain effective and enforceable to the greatest original, but all of which together constitute one and the
Date:		Date:	
	these Councy		Vinayagani Kannan
Date: 101251204	il Vandso	Date	Suketa Sanghyi
RECEIVED AND AGREED TO	BY ASSIGNEE:		ensem oanguvi
Date: 5	ügnature: Name:		á

Title:

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Docket Number 47956-702.501

WHEREAS, the undersigned:

RECEIVED AND AGREED TO BY ASSIGNEE:

Signature:

Name:

Date:

Title:

Matthew Kenney
 32227 Chatham Street
 New Haven, MI 48048

2. Vinayagam Kannan 611 Timothy Lanc, Apt. 204 Rochester, MI 48307 3. Sunil Vandse 83 Dorchesier Drive Basking Ridge, NJ 07920 Suketu Sanghvi
 Hancock Drive
 Kendall Park, NJ 08824

(hereinafter "inventor(s))," have invented certain new and useful improvements in

Same and the same
VASOPRESSIN FORMULATIONS FOR USE IN TREATMENT OF HYPOTENSION
for which a United States patent application is executed on even data herewith;  for which application serial number 15/289.640 was filed on October 10, 2016 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; for which application serial number was filed on in the U.S. Receiving Office of the Patent Cooperation Treaty; for which application serial number was filed on in the Patent Office; and/or for which an application was filed upon which a United States Patent issued on, as U.S. Patent No.  (hereinafter, "Application(s)"). The term "Application(s)" also includes all patent applications that share or claim priority to or from the above application(s).  WHEREAS, Par Pharmacontical, Inc., a corporation of the State of New York, having a place of business at 1.Ram Ridge Road, Chestiant Ridge, NY 10977, (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Application(s), and the inventions disclosed therein, and in and to all embodiments of the inventions, heretofore conceived, made or discovered, whether jointly or severally, by said Inventor(s) (hereinafter collectively referred to as "Inventions"), and in and to any and all patents, inventor's certificates and other forms of protection thereon granted in the United States, foreign countries, or under any international convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty, including those filed under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, The Patent Cooperation Treaty or otherwise (hereinafter "Patent(s)").
NOW, THEREPORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration acknowledged by said Inventor(s) to have been received in full from said Assignee:
Said Inventor(s) do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest (a) in and to said Inventions; (b) in and to said Applications, including the right to claim priority to and from said Application(s); (c) in and to each and every application that is a divisional, substitution, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any of said Application(s), (d) in and to said Patent(s) and each and every patent issuing or reissuing from any of the foregoing; (e) in and to each and every reissue, reexamination, renewal or extension of any kind of any of the foregoing; (f) in and to each and every patent and application filed outside the United States and corresponding to any of the foregoing; and(g) in and to all claims for past, present and future infringement of the Patent(s), including all rights to sue for and to receive and recover for Assignee's own use all past, present, and future lost profits, royalties, and damages of whatever nature recoverable from an infringement of the Patent(s).
Said Inventor(s) hereby covenant and agree to cooperate with said Assignee to enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, till and interest herein conveyed in the United States, foreign countries, or under any international convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty. Such cooperation by said Inventor(s) shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, execution of petitions, eaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any applications covering said Inventions; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said Inventions; (d) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any said Patent(s); (e) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said Inventions; and (f) for legal proceedings involving said Inventions and any applications therefor and any Patent(s) granted thereon, including without limitation reissuance and reexaminations, opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, infringement actions and court actions; provided, however, that reasonable expenses incurred by said Inventor(s) in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee.
3. The terms and covenants of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Inventor(s), their respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns
4. Said Inventor(s) hereby warrant, represent and covenant that said Inventor(s) have not entered and wilt not enter into any assignment, contract or understanding in conflict herewith.
Said Inventor(s) hereby request that any Patent(s) issuing in the United States, foreign countries, or under any international convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty, be issued in the name of the Assignee, or its successors and assigns, for the sole use of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.
6. This instrument will be interpreted and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of California, without regard to conflict of law principles. If any provision of this instrument is found to be illegal or unenforceable, the other provisions shall remain effective and enforceable to the greatest extent permitted by law. This instrument may be executed in counterparts, each of which is deemed an original, but all of which together constitute one and the same agreement.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Inventor(s) have executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee as of the dates written below:
Date:
Date: 10/24/10/6 Suketu Sanghvi

# Docket Number 47956-702.501 PATENT ASSIGNMENT WHEREAS, the undersigned: 1. Matthew Kenney 2. Vinayagam Kannan 3. Sunii Vandse 4. Suketu Sanghvi 32227 Chatham Street 611 Timothy Lane, 83 Dorchester Drive 1 Hancock Drive Basking Ridge, NJ 07920 Kendall Park, NJ 08824 New Haven, MI 48048 Apt. 204 Rochester, MI 48307 (hereinafter "Inventor(s))," have invented certain new and useful improvements in VASOPRESSIN FORMULATIONS FOR USE IN TREATMENT OF HYPOTENSION for which a United States patent application is executed on even date herewith; for which application serial number 15/289,640 was filed on October 10, 2016 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; for which application serial number \_\_\_ was filed on \_\_\_ in the U.S. Receiving Office of the Patent Cooperation Treaty; for which application serial number \_\_\_ was filed on \_\_\_ in the \_\_\_ Patent Office; and/or for which an application was filed upon which a United States Patent issued on \_\_\_\_, as U.S. Patent No. (hereinafter, "Application(s)"). The term "Application(s)" also includes all patent applications that share or claim priority to or from the above application(s). WHEREAS, Par Pharmaceutical, Inc., a corporation of the State of New York, having a place of business at I Ram Ridge Road, Chesinut Ridge, NY 10977, (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Application(s), and the inventions disclosed therein, and in and to all embodiments of the inventions, heretofore conceived, made or discovered, whether jointly or severally, by said Inventor(s) (hereinafter collectively referred to as "Inventions"), and in and to any and all patents, inventor's certificates and other forms of protection thereon granted in the United States, foreign countries, or under any international convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty, including those filed under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, The Patent Cooperation Treaty or otherwise (hereinafter "Patent(s)"). NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration acknowledged by said Inventor(s) to have been received in full from said Assignee: Said Inventor(s) do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest (a) in and to said Inventions; (b) in and to said Applications, including the right to claim priority to and from said Application(s); (c) in and to each and every application that is a divisional, substitution, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any of said Application(s); (d) in and to said Patent(s) and each and every patent issuing or reissuing from any of the foregoing; (e) in and to each and every reissue, reexamination, renewal or extension of any kind of any of the foregoing; (f) in and to each and every patent and application filed outside the United States and corresponding to any of the foregoing; and(g) in and to all claims for past, present and future infringement of the Patent(s), including all rights to sue for and to receive and recover for Assignee's own use all past, present, and future lost profits, royalties, and damages of whatever nature recoverable from an infringement of the Patent(s). Said Inventor(s) hereby covenant and agree to cooperate with said Assignee to enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest herein conveyed in the United States, foreign countries, or under any international convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty. Such cooperation by said Inventor(s) shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed: (b) for prosecuting any applications covering said Inventions; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said Inventions; (d) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any said Patent(s); (e) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said Inventions; and (f) for legal proceedings involving said Inventions and any applications therefor and any Patent(s) granted thereon, including without limitation reissues and reexaminations, opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, infringement actions and court actions; provided, however, that reasonable expenses incurred by said Inventor(s) in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee. The terms and covenants of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Inventor(s), their respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns. Said Inventor(s) hereby warrant, represent and covenant that said Inventor(s) have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith. Said Inventor(s) hereby request that any Patent(s) issuing in the United States, foreign countries, or under any international convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty, he issued in the name of the Assignee, or its successors and assigns, for the sole use of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns. This instrument will be interpreted and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of California, without regard to conflict of law principles. If any provision of this instrument is found to be illegal or unenforceable, the other provisions shall remain effective and enforceable to the greatest extent permitted by law. This instrument may be executed in counterparts, each of which is deemed an original, but all of which together constitute one and the IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Inventor(s) have executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee as of the dates written below: Vinayagam Kannan Matthew Kenney Date: \_\_\_

Date:

RECEIVED AND AGREED TO BY ASSIGNED

Date: 10/26/2016 Si
Title: Vice President, Legal

Signature:

Sunil Vandse

MV DV

RECORDED: 10/26/2016

PATENT

Suketu Sanghvi

**REEL: 040491 FRAME: 0182**